
Appendix 1: Provisional Procurement Timeline 

Tender Publication goes live Tuesday 21 January 2025 - Tuesday 11 March 2025 

Tender Evaluations Wednesday 12 March 2025 – Wednesday 23 April 2025 

Award Approval  Thursday 24 April 2025 – Thursday 1 May 2025 

Publish Award Friday 2 May 2025  

Voluntary Standstill Monday 5 May 2025 – Thursday 15 May 2025 

Mobilisation Friday 5 May 2025 – Friday 29 August 2025  

Contract start date Monday 1 September 2025 

 


